
United States Court of Appeals
for the
Eighth Circuit

Case No. 05-1974

STONERIDGE INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

– v. –

SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC. and MOTOROLA, INC.,

Defendants-Appellees,

APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MISSOURI
THE HONORABLE CHARLES A. SHAW (No. 02-01186)

OPENING BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

POMERANTZ HAUDEK BLOCK
GROSSMAN & GROSS LLP
100 Park Avenue, 26th Floor
New York, New York 10017
(212) 661-1100

– and –

Of Counsel:

STANLEY M. GROSSMAN
MARC I. GROSS
SHAHEEN RUSHD
LEIGH R. HANDELMAN

One North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602
(312) 377-1181

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SUMMARY OF CASE AND REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT i

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iii

TABLE OF CITATIONS v

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 1

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 3

 A. RELEVANT PROCEDURAL HISTORY 3

 B. STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 7

 1. Background 7

 2. The Fraudulent Set-Top Box Scheme 8

ARGUMENT 16

 A. THE COMPLAINT AND SAC STATE A CLAIM FOR A
 PRIMARY VIOLATION OF THE SECURITIES LAWS
 AGAINST THE VENDORS 16

1.	Summary of the Argument	16
2.	Standard of Review	18
3.	The Plain Language of Section 10(b) and Rule 10b-5 Supports the Allegation of a Primary Violation	20
4.	Supreme Court Precedents Support the Imposition of Primary Liability Based on Fraudulent Acts	22
5.	Well Reasoned Post- <i>Central Bank</i> Decisions Support the Sufficiency of Plaintiff's Allegations	24
6.	The District Court Adopted <i>Homestore's</i> Misinterpretation of <i>Central Bank</i>	31
B.	THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN DENYING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION OF ITS DISMISSAL ORDER	35
	CONCLUSION	38
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	40
	ADDENDUM	41
	Memorandum and Order, dated October 12, 2004	ADD-1
	Memorandum and Order, dated December 20, 2004	ADD-35
	Final Judgment Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 54(b) as to Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., and Motorola, Inc., dated February 15, 2005	ADD-47

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>In re AOL Time Warner Sec. & "ERISA" Litig.</i> , MDL Docket No. 1500, No. 02 Civ. 5575, 2004 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 7917, 2004 WL 992991 (S.D.N.Y. May 5, 2004)	31 n.14
<i>Above the Belt, Inc. v. Mel Bohannon Roofing, Inc.</i> , 99 F.R.D. 99 (E.D. Va. 1983)	36
<i>Affiliated Ute Citizens v. United States</i> , 406 U.S. 128 (1972)	1, 2, 22
<i>Anixter v. Home-Stake Prod. Co.</i> , 77 F.3d 1215 (10th Cir. 1996)	30 n.13
<i>Basic Inc. v. Levinson</i> , 485 U.S. 224 (1988)	34
<i>Broadway v. Norris</i> , 193 F.3d 987 (8th Cir. 1999)	36
<i>Central Bank, N.A. v. First Interstate Bank, N.A.</i> , 511 U.S. 164 (1994)	4, 17, <i>et passim</i>
<i>County of St. Charles v. Missouri Family Health Council</i> , 107 F.3d 682 (8th Cir. 1997)	19
<i>Dorn v. State Bank of Stella</i> , 767 F.2d 442 (8th Cir. 1985)	20 n.9
<i>In re Enron Corp. Secs., Derivative & ERISA Litig.</i> , 235 F. Supp. 2d 549 (S.D. Tex. 2002)	2, 5, 24-26
<i>In re Enron Corp. Secs.</i> , 310 F. Supp. 2d 819 (S.D. Tex. 2004)	2, 26-28, <i>et passim</i>
<i>Ernst & Ernst v. Hochfelder</i> , 425 U.S. 185 (1976)	20-21, 22

<i>Freeman v. First Union Nat'l</i> , 329 F.3d 1231 (11th Cir. 2003)	2, 19
<i>Frey v. City of Herculaneum</i> , 44 F.3d 667 (8th Cir. 1995)	18, 19
<i>In re Global Crossing, Ltd. Sec. Litig.</i> , 322 F. Supp. 2d 319 (S.D.N.Y. 2004)	2, 17, 30-31, 37
<i>Hagerman v. Yukon Energy Corp.</i> , 839 F.2d 407 (8th Cir. 1988)	2, 36
<i>Harris v. Union Elec. Co.</i> , 787 F.2d 355 (8th Cir. 1986)	34
<i>Herman & MacLean v. Huddleston</i> , 459 U.S. 375 (1983)	22, 25 n.10
<i>In re Homestore.com, Inc. Sec. Litig.</i> , 252 F. Supp. 2d 1018 (C.D. Cal. 2003), <i>appeal docketed</i> , No. 04-55665 (9th Cir. Apr. 16, 2004)	4, 31-32, 33-34
<i>Hosna v. Grosse</i> , 80 F.3d 298 (8th Cir. 1996)	36
<i>Howard v. Everex Sys.</i> , 228 F.3d 1057 (9th Cir. 2000)	29
<i>In re Lernout & Hauspie Sec. Litig.</i> , 236 F. Supp. 2d 161 (D. Mass. 2003)	34-35
<i>In re Livent, Inc. Noteholders Sec. Litig.</i> , 174 F. Supp. 2d 144 (S.D.N.Y. 2001)	30 n.14
<i>Petters Co. v. Stayhealty, Inc.</i> , No. 03-3210, 2004 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 11872, 2004 WL 1465830 (D. Minn. June 1, 2004)	19
<i>Quaak v. Dexia Bank Belgium</i> , 357 F. Supp. 2d 330 (D. Mass. 2005)	28-29
<i>Quartana v. Utterback</i> , 789 F.2d 1297 (8th Cir. 1986)	20
<i>SEC v. First Jersey Sec., Inc.</i> , 101 F.3d 1450 (2d Cir. 1996)	29 n.12

<i>SEC v. U.S. Emt'l, Inc.</i> , 155 F.3d 107 (2d Cir. 1998)	31
<i>SEC v. Zandford</i> , 535 U.S. 813 (2002)	1, 2, 23, 35 n.15
<i>In re Salomon Analysts AT&T Litig.</i> , 350 F. Supp. 2d 455 (S.D.N.Y. 2004)	29 n.12
<i>Santa Fe Industries v. Green</i> , 430 U.S. 462 (1977)	22
<i>In re Scholastic Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , 252 F.3d 63 (2d Cir. 2001)	30 n.12
<i>In re Software Toolworks Sec. Litig.</i> , 50 F.3d 615 (9th Cir. 1995)	29
<i>United States ex rel. Gaudineer & Comito, L.L.P. v. Iowa HHS</i> , 269 F.3d 932 (8th Cir. 2001)	19
<i>United States ex rel. McCauley v. Best Care Home Health, Inc.</i> , Nos. 98-1261, 99-1207, 2002 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 19506, 2002 WL 31248025 (D. Minn. Oct. 7, 2002)	19-20
<i>United States v. Aceto Agric. Chems. Corp.</i> , 872 F.2d 1373 (8th Cir. 1989)	18-19
<i>United States v. O'Hagan</i> , 521 U.S. 642 (1997)	22-23, 25 n.10
<i>Wright v. Ernst & Young LLP</i> , 152 F.3d 169 (2d. Cir. 1998)	29
<i>Ziemba v. Cascade Int'l, Inc.</i> , 256 F.3d 1194 (11th Cir. 2001)	30 n.13

STATUTES and RULES

Judiciary and Judicial Procedure

28 U.S.C. § 1291	1
28 U.S.C. § 1331	1

Fed. R. Civ. P. 60(b)	36
Securities Exchange Act of 1934, 15 U.S.C. § 78a, <i>et seq.</i>	
Section 10(b), 15 U.S.C. § 78j(b)	1, 21, <i>et passim</i>
Section 27, 15 U.S.C. § 78aa	1
SEC Rule 10b-5, 17 C.F.R. § 240.10b-5	1, 21-22, <i>et passim</i>

SEC MATERIALS

Brief of the Securities and Exchange Commission, <i>Amicus Curiae</i> , in Support of Positions That Favor Appellant, <i>Simpson v. Homestore.com, Inc.</i> , No. 04-55665 (9th Cir. served Oct. 21, 2004 and filed Oct. 22, 2004), <i>also available at</i> http:// www.sec.gov/litigation/briefs/homestore_102104.pdf (last accessed June 10, 2005)	4 n.2
Reply Brief of the Securities and Exchange Commission, <i>Amicus Curiae</i> , in Support of Positions That Favor Appellant, <i>Simpson v. Homestore.com, Inc.</i> , No. 04-55665 (9th Cir. served Feb. 4, 2005 and filed Feb 7, 2005), <i>also available at</i> http:// www.sec.gov/litigation/briefs/homestore_020405.pdf (last accessed June 10, 2005)	5 n.2, 35 n.15

OTHER MATERIALS

Financial Accounting Standart Board Emerging Issues Task Force Issue No. 99-17	16 n.8
Restatement 2d of Torts, § 8A (ALI 1965)	26 n.11
